506749166 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC	07/02/2021			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	110 N. WACKER DRIVE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9971846
Patent Number:	10146421
Patent Number:	9934207
Patent Number:	9898547
Patent Number:	9773073
Patent Number:	9658758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)849-3690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128498100

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: ZACHARY FINE

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 4100

Address Line 2: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068279-5221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Hernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4 source=BABC _ Tribune - Grant of Security Interest in Patents Executed#page1.tif source=BABC _ Tribune - Grant of Security Interest in Patents Executed#page2.tif source=BABC _ Tribune - Grant of Security Interest in Patents Executed#page3.tif source=BABC _ Tribune - Grant of Security Interest in Patents Executed#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

July 2, 2021

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 564 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60654, hereby grants to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, with an office at 110 N. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below), including without limitation the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2021 among, Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor, Agent and the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as Lenders (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

This Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations. Upon Full Payment of all Obligations, the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Grant shall automatically and immediately terminate and the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

145422580

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

Name: Joshua Klebun

Title: Treasurer

[Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

GRANTEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Thomas H. Herry

Name: Thomas H. Herron
Title: Senior Vice President

[Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

CHEDULE /

PATENTS

Company, LLC	Trihune Puhlichino	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing		Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing		,	Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing		H	Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing	Company
Ć	SII	US		US			US				US				$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	Country
Continuous Scrolling and Position Correction	Scrolling and Position Correction Online Information with	Online Information System with Continuous	System with Backward Continous Scrolling	Online Information	Scrolling and Previous Section Removal	System with Continuous	Online Information	Items	Document Selectable	System with Per-	Online Information	Controlled Content	Scrolling and User-	System with Continuous	Online Information	<u>Title</u>
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	9658758	9773073		9898547			9934207				10146421				9971846	Application or Patent No.
	7/31/14	7/31/14		7/31/14			7/31/14				1/4/17				7/31/14	Filing Date
0,20,202	5/23/2017	9/26/2017		2/20/2018			4/3/2018				12/4/2018				5/15/2018	Issue Date
Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune	tronex, Inc.	Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune	Company, LLC	Publishing	Tribune		Company, LLC	Publishing	Tribune	•	Company, LLC	Publishing	Tribune	Assignees

RECORDED: 07/02/2021